
LEGALSLEGALS LEGALSLEGALS LEGALSLEGALS LEGALSLEGALS

������� �������� B7WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 28, 2019

Is it your
Anniversary?

Let the 
Star & Wave

know about it!

Call us today at
609-884-3466

8/28, pf $317.13          12
______________________________________________________ ____________________________

SHERIFF’S SALE
BY VIRTUE of a Writ of Execution issued out of the Superior Court 

of New Jersey, Chancery Division, Cape May County, and Docket 
No. F 009256 19 therein, pending wherein, CREST SAVINGS BANK 
is the Plaintiff and LISA K. ROGERS, ET AL is the Defendant, I shall 
expose to sale at public venue on:

WEDNESDAY, 
09/18/2019

at one o’clock in the afternoon of the said day, at the Old Historical 
Court House Building, Route 9, Cape May Court House, New Jersey.

Property to be sold is located in the TOWNSHIP OF LOWER, 
County of Cape May in State of New Jersey.

Commonly known as: 
321 WILLOW DRIVE, ERMA, TOWNSHIP OF LOWER (CAPE 

MAY COUNTY)
BEING KNOWN as BLOCK 444, TAX LOT 13, on the offi cial Tax 

Map of the Township of Lower, County of Cape May, New Jersey.
Dimensions of Lot: 186.83 FT X 36.73 FT X 176.04 X 80.89 FT
Nearest Cross Street: 103.21 FEET FROM WALNUT STREET
This sale is also subject to possessory rights of any tenant or 

party residing in the property.ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE 
TO CONDUCT AND RELY UPON THEIR OWN INDEPENDENT 
INVESTIGATION TO ASCERTAIN WHETHER OR NOT ANY OUT-
STANDING LIENS OR ENCUMBRANCES REMAIN OF RECORD 
AND/OR HAVE PRIORITY OVER THE LIEN BEING FORECLOSED 
HEREBY AND, IF SO, TO ASCERTAIN THE CURRENT AMOUNT 
DUE THEREON.

Surplus Money: If after the sale and satisfaction of the mort-
gage debt, including costs and expenses, there remains any 
surplus money, the money will be deposited into the Superior 
Court Trust Fund and any person claiming the surplus, or any 
part thereof, may fi le a motion pursuant to Court Rules 4:64-3 
and 4:57-2 stating the nature and extent of that person’s claim 
and asking for an order directing payment of the surplus money. 
The Sheriff or other person conducting the sale will have infor-
mation regarding the surplus, if any.

If the sale is set aside for any reason, the Purchaser at the sale 
shall be entitled only to a return of the deposit paid. The Purchaser 
shall have no further recourse against the Mortgagor, the Mortgagee 
or the Mortgagee’s attorney.

Amount due under judgment is $144,244.61 costs and Sheriff’s 
fees to be added. At the time of the Sale cash, certifi ed check, ca-
shier’s check or treasurer’s check in the amount of 20 percent of the 
bid price is required. The Sheriff reserves the right to adjourn any sale 
without further notice of Publication. 

All publication costs are paid for by the Plaintiff.
ATTORNEY:
DEMBO, BROWN & 
BURNS LLP
1300 ROUTE 73, SUITE 205
MOUNT LAUREL, NJ 08054
             BOB NOLAN,
             SHERIFF
             CH756563
8/21, 8/28, 9/4, 9/11 pf $174.84         3
_________________________

PLANNING BOARD PUBLIC NOTICE
You are hereby notifi ed that the Applicant named below has applied 
to the City of Cape May Planning Board for site plan waiver and for 
relief under N.J.S.A. 40:55D-70(c)(1) and (c)(2) for parking.  Applicant 
seeks to construct a three bedroom apartment in the currently exist-
ing second fl oor, which is currently utilized for storage, at the property 
located at 504 and 506 Washington Street (Mall), Block 1050, Lots 
5-8, on the tax map of the City of Cape May, New Jersey.  This project 
is located in the C-1 zoning district.  Relief is being sought from the 
following section of the City’s ordinance: Section 525-22 – Parking 
and any and all other applicable sections needed for approval of this 
matter.  Lot coverage is a pre-existing non-conformity.
The City of Cape May Planning Board on September 10, 2019 will 
hold a public hearing on the application at 6:30 p.m., 643 Washington 
Street, Cape May, New Jersey.  All documents pertaining to this ap-
plication are on fi le with the Planning/Zoning Board Secretary and are 
available for public review during regular working hours (M-F 8:30am 
– 4:30pm).  Any interested party may appear at said hearing and par-
ticipate therein in accordance with the rules of the City of Cape May 
Planning Board.

Bogle Investment Properties, LLC. Applicant
c/o Anthony P. Monzo, Esquire

Monzo Catanese Hillegass, P.C.
211 Bayberry Drive, Suite 2A

Cape May Court House, NJ 08210
Phone: (609) 463-4601

Attorney for Applicant
8/28, pf $24.80          7
______________________________________________________

Notice of Initiation of the Section 106 Process: Public Participation
T-Mobile proposes the installation of a water tower telecommunica-
tions facility with associated ground level equipment at 808 Shun-
pike Rd, Cape May, Cape May County, NJ.  Members of the public 
interested in submitting comments on the possible effects on historic 
properties included in or eligible for inclusion in the National Reg-
ister of Historic Places may send their comments to Andrew Smith, 
RESCOM Environmental Corp., PO Box 361 Petoskey, MI 49770 or 
call 260-385-6999.
8/28, pf $9.30          8
______________________________________________________

City of Cape May Zoning Board of Adjustment
Legal Notice

Public Notice is hereby given to all persons that the following action 
was taken by the City of Cape May Zoning Board of Adjustment at 
their meeting held on August 22, 2019.  
Resolution number 08-22-2019: 1, Robert and Linda Roche, 118 
Reading Avenue, was adopted by the membership.
Resolution number 08-22-2019: 2, Cape May Arcades, Inc. “Victoria 
Arcade”, 406 Beach Avenue, was adopted by the membership.
All documents, application(s), actions and decisions of the Board are 
on fi le and available for review in our City Hall Construction/Zoning 
Offi ce, 643 Washington Street, Cape May, NJ.  The Board’s meeting 
dates, minutes and legal notices are also posted on the City’s web-
site.  This notice is being given in compliance with the Open Public 
Meetings Act and The Municipal Land Use Law, Chapter 291, of the 
State of New Jersey. 

Karen Keenan
Board Secretary
August 23, 2019

8/28, pf $17.36          10
______________________________________________________

REVISED
NOTICE OF BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETINGS

Regular meetings of the Board of Education of the Lower Cape May 
Regional School District shall be held on the 4th Thursday at 6:00 
p.m. of each month (unless otherwise noted).  A work session will take 
place one hour before the schedule board meeting, which is open to 
the public.  All meetings will be held in the Lower Cape May Regional 
School District Administration Building, located at 687 Route 9, Erma, 
Township of Lower, County of Cape May, State of New Jersey.  The 
following schedule is to be published and posted in compliance with 
the Open Public Meetings Law of the State of New Jersey:

2019/20 Board of Education Meeting Dates:
September 26, 2019 at 6:00 p.m. 

October 24, 2019 at 6:00 p.m.
November 21, 2019 at 6:00 p.m. 

(Date change due to the Thanksgiving holiday)
December 19, 2019 at 6:00 p.m. 

(Date change due to the winter holiday)
January 2, 2020 at 4:30 p.m. (Reorganization)

January 23, 2020 at 6:00 p.m.
February 27, 2020 at 6:00 p.m.

March 19, 2020 at 6:00 p.m. 
(Date change due to budget submission to DOE)

April 23, 2020 at 6:00 p.m. 
May 28, 2020 at 6:00 p.m.
June 25, 2020 at 5:30 p.m.

8/28, pf $23.56          11
______________________________________________________

#578#577

HOW TO PLAY : Fill in the grid so that every row, every column, and every 3x3 box contains the numbers 1 through 9 only once. Each 3x3 box is outlined with a darker line. You already have a few numbers to get 
you started. Remember: You must not repeat the numbers 1 through 9 in the same line, column, or 3x3 box.

ACROSS
1. Possesses
4. Be overly fond
8. Lines
12. European peak
13. Bad
14. Opera feature
15. Part of IOU
16. Hollering
18. Domestic
20. Documents
21. For what ____ worth
22. Threadbare
23. Shelley Long role
26. Botch
27. Index
30. Cropland measure
31. Income
32. Small plateau
33. Adios!
34. House site
35. Soapy
36. Be next to
38. Pet’s doc

39. Broad tie
41. Stillness
45. Narrow escape: 2 wds.
47. Long in the tooth
48. Commotion: hyph.
49. Look amorously
50. Boxer or dachshund
51. Derive
52. Beloved one
53. Pig’s digs

DOWN
1. Feeds, as horses
2. Burn reliever
3. Cowboy’s prod
4. Argue
5. Baking chambers
6. Tip slightly
7. Pipe shape
8. More inexperien ced
9. Familiarized
10. Strong breeze
11. Slumps
17. Aroma

19. Climbing plant
22. Twisted, as a grin
23. Wipe gently
24. Cold
25. Phone numbers: 2 wds.
26. Gobble
28. Mule’s kin
29. Howl like a hound
31. Cooking utensil
32. Muffl e
34. Guitarlike instrument
35. Merchant
37. Chest
38. Country estate
39. Drama divisions
40. Bank opening
41. Stuffi ng herb
42. Dozes
43. Curdle
44. Irritable
46. East Coast cape

Horoscopes
Week of Aug. 31 to Sept. 6, 2016

Crossword

Sudoku

Beach Break
Re lax ,  l i fe  takes  t ime…

ARIES 
Some of your family might invite you to sign up for a 
very special, ongoing activity in order to keep fit over 
the winter. It won’t hurt to go along with them.

TAURUS
It’s hard to get you out of the house. You organize 
your love nest exactly the way you want it by putting 
all the necessary resources into it. This is your path 
to happiness.

GEMINI
You have to travel more than before. You spend a 
lot of time on the phone or on social networks. You 
are very curious and have a lot to say for yourself.

CANCER
You end up with a mountain of files to process at 
work. This puts you under some stress, but, for-
tunately, you will receive some additional income 
from it.

LEO
You’re pretty dynamic and there’s a good chance 
that you’ll find ways to spoil yourself. Your friends 
invite you to take part in some great activities. 

VIRGO
Stress could really get to you. Take a step back once 
in a while in order to relax and see the situation from 
a better angle. Your thinking will benefit from it, too.

LIBRA
Your friends may invite you for a relaxing weekend 
or your life partner suggests a romantic getaway. In 
reality, any sort of break is going to be beneficial.

SCORPIO
You have to shoulder some important responsibili-
ties, but they greatly improve your prospects at work. 
You’ll have to do some overtime in order to complete 
all your projects.

SAGITTARIUS
Your boss might suggest some type of training 
course, which opens the door to a more promising 
future. A really great trip is also in the works. 

CAPRICORN
September is a time of renewal. As you return to 
school or get back to the routine of work, take the 
opportunity to seriously reconsider your lifestyle.

AQUARIUS
You don’t always feel comfortable in crowds. 
However, the responsibility of bringing people 
together to participate in a major event falls squarely 
on you this time. 

PISCES
At work and at home, you’re confronted by a lot of 
work and small details that need to be dealt with 
urgently. Don’t hesitate to ask other family members 
to give you a hand.


